

(FOR JUDGMENT)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1449 OF 2000

MANMATHA NATH GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYANATH MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND B.N.SRIKRISHNA, JJ.)

Date: 26/04/2005 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mrs.Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjan Narain, Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms.Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.N.Srikrishna sitting in Court No.6 pronounce
d the judgment of the

Bench.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vee

ra Verma)

Court Master

Cour

t Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file which is non-reportable)